506931295 10/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6978132

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH DOGUE			09/21/2021	
ALBERT DACOSTA			08/25/2021	
FRANCIS D. BARMES	3		08/26/2021	
SPANKY RAYMOND			09/16/2021	
LAURA ZAGROCKI B	RINKER		09/14/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ			
Name:	PARA	PARAGON 28, INC.		
Street Address:	14445	14445 GRASSLANDS DRIVE		
City:	ENGL	ENGLEWOOD		
State/Country:	COLO	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	80112	80112		
			7	
Property Type		Number	_	
Application Number:		17445112		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΠΑΤΑ			
		(518)452-5579		
	be sent t	o the e-mail address first; if that is un	successful, it will be sent	
•	if provide	d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	nt via US Mail.	
		518-452-5600		
Email:	jacquelyn.graff@hrfmlaw.com, deana.mason@hrfmlaw.com HESLIN ROTHENBERG FARLEY & MESITI P.C.			
		5 COLUMBIA CIRCLE		
Address Line 1:		ALBANY, NEW YORK 12203		
		- -		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		,	JACQUELYN A. GRAFF, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:		/Jacquelyn A. Graff/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/20/2021		
Total Attachments: 7				
source=H2153868#pag	e1.tif			

source=H2153868#page2.tif
source=H2153868#page3.tif
source=H2153868#page4.tif
source=H2153868#page5.tif
source=H2153868#page6.tif
source=H2153868#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We

Joseph DOGUÉ, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 18803 E. Quincy Place, Aurora, CO 80015;

Albert DACOSTA, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 8325 Harbortown Place, Lone Tree, CO 80124;

Francis D. BARMES, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 17046 Campo Drive, Parker, CO 80134;

Spanky RAYMOND, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 2513 Greenview Drive, Uniontown, OH 44685; and

Laura Zagrocki BRINKER, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of 10326 Erin Place, Lone Tree, CO 80124,

(collectively INVENTORS) have invented certain new and useful improvements in

THREADED TARGETING INSTRUMENTS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF USE

which is the subject of U.S. Non-Provisional Application No. 17/445,112 filed on August 16, 2021 (Attorney Docket No. 3645.148A), which is a continuation of International Application No. PCT/US2020/018129 filed on February 13, 2020 (Attorney Docket No. 3645.148AWO), which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 62/805,777 filed February 14, 2019; and

WHEREAS, **Paragon 28**, Inc., having offices at 14445 Grasslands Drive, Englewood, CO 80112, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said improvements and said application;

NOW. THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which We hereby acknowledged, We, the **INVENTORS** have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to **Paragon 28, Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, of the above-identified application, including the right to claim priority to said applications, and all designs, provisionals, non-provisionals, national phase filings, divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which have been filed or may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Cetters Patent which may be granted and for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all cetters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all cetters Patent which may be granted for said improvements of the united States, and all reexaminations, reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 057844 FRAME: 0916 country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to **Paragon 28**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We and our heirs, representatives and successors, if any, will communicate to **Paragon 28**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all design, provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid **Paragon 28**, **Inc.**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries;

AND WE HEREBY grant Heslin Rothenberg Farley & Mesiti P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

This assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Agreed to:

Paragon 28, Inc., as ASSIGNEE

By: Name: and the main and Title: 1 412 Date: STATE OF COLORADO) ss.: COUNTY OF On this 24 day of 12021, before me personally came Frank tiono. to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed. HEATHER LINDSEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY 10 20194031297 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 15, 2023

Page 2 of 7

PATENT REEL: 057844 FRAME: 0917

Joseph DOGUÉ, as ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I. Joseph DOGUÉ hereunto set my hand and seal this day of <u>September</u>, 2021.

STATE OF COLORADO COUNTY OF CAryland COUNTY OF CAryland Or Hill 1 - Start - 2001 L S

On this $2 \int day \, of \int day \, day \,$

HEATHER LINDSEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20194031297 COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 15, 2023

Albert DACOSTA, as ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Alber	rt DACOSTA hereunto set my hand and seal this
	Albert.DACOSTA
STATE OF COLORADO	
COUNTY OF Druglon) ss.:	
On this Sday of 2021, bef me known and known to me to be the person o instrument, and he acknowledged the same to b	ore me personally came Albert DACOSTA, to f that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing be his free act and deed.
REATHER LINDSEY	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20194031297 day MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 15, 2023 Notary Public

Francis D. BARMES, as ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Francis D. BARMES hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>26</u> day of <u>AUGUST</u>, 2021.

Fráncis D. BARME

STATE OF COLORADO) ss.: COUNTY OF

On this 26 day of 2321, before me personally came Francis D. BARMES, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

HEATHER LINDSEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20194031297 WY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 15, 2023

<u>r No</u>e Notary

Page 5 of 7

Attorney Docket No. 3645 148A

PATENT REEL: 057844 FRAME: 0921

Agreed to:

Spanky RAYMOND, as ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1, Spanky RAYMOND hereunto set my band and seal this 16 day of Sector 2021.

Spanky RAYMOND

STATE OF OHIO

) \$8.1 COUNTY OF Summit

On this $\frac{16}{16}$ day of $\frac{56}{10}$, 2021, before me personally came Spanky RAYMOND, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.



Nother Bublic

Page 6 of 7

Laura Zagrocki BRINKER, as ASSIGNOR

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I, Laura Zagrocki BRINKER hereunto set my hand and seal this day of dependence 2021. Laura Zagrocki BRINKER STATE OF COLORADO On this day of dependence 2021, before me personally came Laura Zagrocki BRINKER, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed. HEATHER LINDSEY NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF COLORADO MOTARY ID 20194031287 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 15, 2023

Page 7 of 7